

## Kentucky 2025

Monday, May 12<sup>th</sup> – Sunday, May 18<sup>th</sup> 2025

Tour Price - \$1,825.00 pp/double (Single add \$475.00) Trip deposit is \$125.00 per person. Balance Due on or before <u>February 12, 2025</u>

Please drop or mail form and check to Colonial Heritage Travel Club, 6432 Cordelia Road, Williamsburg, VA 23188. The travel club mail box is at the FRONT door at the above address. Make checks payable to: Colonial Heritage Travel Club,

**REFUND POLICY**: Due to the motor coach contract and other fixed associated costs, the remaining non-recoupable balance cannot be made less than 60 days prior to the trip. If you are unable to go on the trip once you have registered and paid, every attempt will be made to fill your seat from our waiting list. In the event that your seat cannot be filled from our waiting list, it will be your responsibility to find a replacement traveler to fill your seat and arrange for reimbursement.

**DISCLAIMER**: I understand that the Colonial Heritage Travel Club is not an agent or agency and do not provide any services themselves. They facilitate travel arrangements and usually provide a representative on the trips to facilitate activities and provide additional directions when a local guide may not be present. By travelling with the group, I accept that the Colonial Heritage Travel Club or any of its representatives are not responsible for, nor will I attempt to hold the CHTC liable for any injury, damage or loss I may suffer on the account of any conditions, actions or omissions that are beyond reasonable control. I agree that this disclaimer includes the entire traveling party.

**TRIP INSURANCE:** We strongly recommend that travelers obtain Trip insurance to protect themselves against unforeseen cancellations or other events that could disrupt their travels. We also strongly recommend that travelers obtain some type of health insurance while travelling abroad as US insurance policies may not be viable in other countries. When on a trip, please be aware that any Travel Club representative is there as an individual traveler and is not responsible for anyone else. Should any medical emergency occur, they will not be able to leave the rest of the group and travelers are responsible for making their own arrangements.

**TRIP CANCELLATION**: The Travel Club reserves the right to cancel the trip for any reason. If, in the event that the trip is cancelled by the Travel Club due to insufficient interest, the Travel Club will refund 100% of payment.

**MOTOR COACH POLICY:** Smoking, chewing gum, illegal drugs or consumption of alcohol are not permitted on the motor coach. You may store unopened alcohol in the luggage storage area and claim at the conclusion of trip. Due to signing of motor coach contracts and state and federal safety regulations, the Travel Club will not assume liability for failure to comply with this policy.

**PARKING AT COLONIAL HERITAGE TENNIS COURT LOT**: Parking is at your own risk and Colonial Heritage HOA will not be responsible for damage to vehicles or loss of property from vehicle. If possible, please car pool to limit the number of cars parked.

Names (Please Print):		
Home Address:		ZIP:
Cell Phone:	Home Phone	
E-Mail: Please Print		
Check No:	Amount:	
Signature:	he stated policies above.	
Traveling With Friends:		